Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 27<sup>th</sup> Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Telephone: 416-481-1967 Facsimile: 416-440-7656

Toll free: 1-888-632-6273

Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario C.P. 2319 27° étage 2300, rue Yonge Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Téléphone: 416-481-1967 Télécopieur: 416-440-7656 Numéro sans frais: 1-888-632-6273



BY E-MAIL

April 6, 2018

To: All Parties, EB-2017-0024

Re: Alectra Utilities Corporation Application 2018 Rates

Board File Number: EB-2017-0024

Errata for April 5, 2018 Decision and Order

The EB-2017-0024 Decision and Order issued on April 5, 2018 contained typographical errors which are itemized and corrected below:

- 1) Page 1: last bullet, should read "a price cap adjustment of 0.9%," instead of "a price cap adjustment of 0.3%."
- 2) Page 12: first sentence below Table 1, should read "The inflation factor of 1.20%," instead of "The inflation factor of 1.90%."
- 3) Page 13: findings reference 1.20% Price Cap IR adjustment, which should be 0.90%. As such, the findings should read:

Alectra Utilities acknowledged in its reply submission that the price cap adjustment for the Enersource RZ must be updated to reflect a 0.3% stretch factor. The OEB approves the proposed 0.90% Price Cap IR adjustment for the Brampton, Enersource and PowerStream RZs. The OEB finds the calculation is in accordance with the updated 2018 parameters approved by the OEB. The 0.90% adjustment applies to distribution rates (fixed and variable charges) uniformly across all customer classes.

Pursuant to its powers under Rule 41.02 of the OEB's Rules of Practice and Procedure, the OEB may at any time, without notice or a hearing of any kind, correct a typographical error, error of calculation or similar error made in its orders or decisions.

The OEB has amended the Decision and Order to correct these errors.

The revised Decision and Order is attached. This revised Decision and Order supersedes and replaces the previously issued Decision and Order. The revised Decision and Order does not change the OEB's rulings.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary

Att.